In consideration of furnishing aid and the use of its apparatus as aforesaid, the party

of the second part shall receive the sum of three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) during

the period of the agreement, and the party of the first part covenants and agrees in

behalf of said Town of Bombay, to pay the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars

($1,500.00) on or before the last day of February 2026 and the sum of one thousand

five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) on or before the 30th day of June 2026, to the said

party of the second part.

3. Should any loss or damage whatever be sustained to the fire apparatus or other

equipment of the party of the second party in answering, attending upon or

returning from a call for assistance in said district, whether sustained in the district